
May 4, 2024 Election Dates 
 
Monday, January 1  First day to submit an application for ballot by mail 
 
Tuesday, January 16  GISD School Board calls election at regular board meeting 
 
Wednesday, January 17 First day to file for a place on the ballot 
 
Friday, February 16  Last day to order election 

Last day to file for a place on the ballot by 5 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, February 20  Last day to file a declaration of write-in candidacy 5 p.m. 
 
Thursday, February 22  First day to post notice of drawing for a place on the ballot  
 
Friday, February 23  Last day a candidate may submit a certificate of withdrawal or  
    notarized letter to withdraw from the general election. 
 
Monday, Feb. 26  Conduct drawing for place on the ballot (recommended date) 
 
Thursday, April 4  Last day to register to vote 
    First day to post notice of election and publish notice in newspaper 
    First campaign finance report due 
 
Monday, April 22  First day of early voting by personal appearance 
 
Tuesday, April 23  Last day to apply for ballot by mail (received, not postmarked) 
 
Saturday, April 24  Last day to post notice of election and publish notice in newspaper 
 
Friday, April 26  Second campaign finance report due 
 
Tuesday, April 30   Last day of early voting by personal appearance  
 
Saturday, May 4  Election Day (Last day to receive ballot by mail)  
    Polls open 7 a.m. – 7 p.m. 
 
 


